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]I MFOR( Multi-Band Fiber Optical Repeater)

Characlanislics

Product Description =

Specifications 71 Characteristics

Network Planning

Typical Projects
JP ! Suitable for 900MHz & 1800MHz & 2100MHz frequency band,

« Linaar poweramplifiar and highly integrated modules o enaure the

Q stability of the inter-modulation (IMD3).
A o « Therepeater transmils signals through optical libers. This ensures
Optical Fiber Distribution System (M3) low attenuation and long fransmission distance.
. « Thamastar unit can ba connactad with multipla ramota rapaatar units
Characterislics and can be used Indaars and outdaors
Product Descriphan
Specifications = Therapaaiar iz monitorad and managed remotaly.
Network Planning « Therepealer meels the high environmental class (IPB5) requirements
Application and is dust-proofl, walerproof, and moisture-proof.

j‘ Radio Remote Unit (xRRU)

Charactaristics

Product D:_mr.nplmn FiberHome Iriple-band optical Tiber repeater is

Specifications especially tailored to provide a comprehensive and

Typical Projects flaxi coverage solution in complex coverage
aenvironments | underground areas, tunnels, stations
and terminals, widely used on the mobile

‘ communication nefworks, The S00M band suppaorts
< d WCDMA; tha 18B00M band supporis DCS; i
‘4 ICS Digital Repeater T s

71 Product Description

3 the uplink and

.
Characleristics radio freg Is of the base transc .

Produet Description station (BTS) to extend the coverage of the BTS b

Spacilications 0 Jral A aptic i s

71 Specifications

< I DMW-S( Digital Microwave Product) AALE AR
Master Unit
Chﬂrﬂﬂ‘nrig![n_ﬁ Liplink Downhirk
g;ﬁ‘[‘ﬁé E:?g:;lpllon BEO-915NH2 025 -9BOMHz
ReGliiarBEARGraliod Freguency Range 1710- 1785 MHz 1805- 1880 MHz,
Applications 1920-1980 Mhz 2110-2170 Mhz
Mai. System Gain (MU + AL} 55+3d8 55+ 3d8
Manual Adjustable Attenuator =20dB
Manual Adjustable Step 1dB/ Stap
RF Connector N-Female 50 ohrn *3
Optical Connactor FC/PC*4
p — AF Output Pawer OdBm«2dB /
| T, Optical Qutput Powar =-3dBm/ total
No. of RU 8
Remote Monitoring via 264306 wireless modem
Dimensions 19" Rack compatibla



RU Part

2G Part

Frenuancy Range

Output Power

Manual Adjustable Attenuator
Manual Adjustable Step

Gain Flatness

IMD3

VSWH

EVM

System Group Delay

UL Noise Figure

Frequency Error

Spurious Emission

3G Part

Frequency Range
Cutpul Power

Manual Adjustable Attenuator
Manual Adjustable Step
Gain Flalness

VEWR

Systam Group Dalay
UL Noisa Figure

EVM

PCDE

Fraquancy Error
Spurious Emission Mark

Common Part
Optical Wavelength

Fiber Type

Fiber Langlh

Optical Qutput Pawer
Optical Recajver Sensitivity
RF Connactor

Optical Connecior

Ingress Protection
Pawer Plug Type
Pawer Linit
Remuots Manitoring
Weight

Operating Temperalires
Dimensions (H * W " D)

Power Consumption
MTBF

M

Remote Unit
Uplink ; Downlink ;
880-915MHz 925-960MHz
1710-1785 Mhz 18051880 Mhe
! a7/A0/43dBm = 2d8
=30dB
1dB/ Step
=5cdB/T5MHz
=45dBe/akH2
=15
=8% (APSK only)
=1.5us
=5dB !
0.05ppm

= -36dBm/ 100KHz(8kHz ~ 1GHz)
=-30d4Bm/1MHz{1GHz ~ 12.76GHz)

Remote Unit
Liplink Downlink
1920-1980 Mhz 2110-2170 Mhz
! 37/40/43dBm = 2dB
=30dB
1dB/f Step
=5dB/60MHz
=21iS
=1.5us
s5dB !
=12,5% AMS
=-35dB
0.01ppm

AGPP TS 25.106 V9. 1.0 with Spurious Emission in Type B (UMTS)

1310nm / 1550nm WDOM

(2G & 3G, UL & DLall in one liber)
Single mode(GBGS2)

=12 Km

& 0dBm/total

==10dBm

M-Female 50 ohm

FC/FC-FC/PC

MULIP30

RLLIPES

Optional

DC —48Y or

AC (100=240V, 40-60Hz)

Dry contact & RCU via 2GA3G wireless modemalP
MU: = 11KG

RU: = 41KG

ML -5"C=-45T

RU: -33"C~566C
MU:440mm* 397 mm‘88mm
RL-510mm®41 Smm® 228mm
MU= 16W

RU: =300W(37dBm), =400W({40dBm), =500W(43dBm}
>100.000 hours

71 Network Planning

Fiberhome riple-band liber oplical repealer can provide a wealth of nelwork
planning: chain structure, star struciure, ring struclure and hybrid structure.
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